FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

07-01-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102140286 Docket No.: 57454-231 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Shinji KAWAI and Masaaki MIHARA Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) Chiyoda-ku 3. Nature of Conveyance: Tokyo 100-8310, JAPAN Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other To corrected the name of the second assignor at Reel No. 012268, Frame No. 0062 **Execution Date:** August 24, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09/977,275, Filed October 16, 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 13th Street, N.W. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 500417 Zip: 20005 City: Washington State: DCDO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 June 26, 2002 Date Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10160

FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 57454-231 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Shinji KAWAI and Masaki MIHARA Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA x Musaaki Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Chiyoda-ku 3. Nature of Conveyance: Tokyo 100-8310, JAPAN ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 24, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ycs 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 24, 2001 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09977275 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 500417 Zip: 20005 Washington State: DC City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 16, 2001 Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 Date Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

> PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

In consi is hereby acknow	deration of the premises wledged, the undersigned	and other good and va	luable consid	eration in hand	l paid, 1	the receipt and sufficiency of wh	ich
(1) Shinji	KAWAI	(4)			(7)		
(2) Masaak	i MIHARA	(5)			(8)		-
(3)		(6)		***************************************	(9) (9)		-
who have made	a certain new and useful				` /		-
Mitsubish	ni Denki Kabusl	niki Kaisha c	f				
<u>2-3, Marı</u>	inouchi 2-chome	e, Chiyoda-ku	, TOKYO	100-8310) JA	PAN	_
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		_
its successors and as defined in 35	d assigns (hereinafter de U.S.C. 100 in the inven	signated "ASSIGNEE tion entitled	") the entire r	ight, title and	interes	t for the United States of Amer	— íca
SEMICONDU CIRCUIT	CTOR INTEGRATE	ED CIRCUIT DE	VICE WIT	H INTERN	AL C	LOCK GENERATING	
(a) for which an Serial No.	application for United	States Letters Patent w	vas filed on _			, and identified by United Stat	es:
(b) for which an	application for United	States Letters Patent v	vas executed o	n Augus	st 2	4, 2001,	
continuations, or Industrial Proper undersigned agreed AND the and obtaining original continuations.	tters Patent which may continuations-in-part the ty to the said ASSIGN; e that the attorneys of resundersigned hereby agreginal, divisional, reissue	be granted therefor an ereof, and the right to EE, for its interest as ecord in said application of the transfer a like interest or extended Letters.	nd any and al all benefits us ASSIGNEE, on shall herea terest, and to reatent of the	I extensions, ander the Internits successor fter act on behander all nece	divisiona nationa s, assignalf of s assary as	ssistance in making application f	ls. of he
successors, assign based thereon, gro	is and legal representative	es, and without further	remuneration	in and	improv	ements, and applications for nate	te
and tegal represen	ntatives, deemed essentia	the said invention; and	d to execute ar	ly papers by th	e said A	ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig invention hereby transferred.	its
SIGNED on the c	ntatives, deemed essentii dates indicated aside our NTORS	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's ful	d to execute ar	ly papers by th nd title in and	e said A	invention hereby transferred.	its
SIGNED on the countries INVE	ntatives, deemed essentii dates indicated aside our NTORS	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's ful	d to execute ar	ly papers by th nd title in and	e said at to the	invention hereby transferred.	its
SIGNED on the country investigation in the country	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ly papers by the nd title in and DATE	e said at to the	invention hereby transferred.	its
SIGNED on the country investigation in the country	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ly papers by the nd title in and DATE	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the control inventor	ntatives, deemed essentii dates indicated aside our NTORS	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the country investigation in the country	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the control investigation of the co	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the control inventor	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the converse of the	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the control investigation of the co	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the control inventor	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the continued in the continued	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the control inventor	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the continued in the continued	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its
SIGNED on the of INVEI 1) Sury Name: Shift 2) Massa Name: Massa 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name:	ntatives, deemed essentiand dates indicated aside our NTORS A Kaman 1 j i KAWAI	the said invention; and all to ASSIGNEE's full signatures:	d to execute ar	ny papers by the not title in and DATE August	to the SIGNE	invention hereby transferred. D 2001	its

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0317